

On 7/17/91
FILED

*10/6 w/app
23 w/o*

SID J. WHITE

JUL 17 1991

CLERK, SUPREME COURT.

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

EXCELETECH, INC.

Appellant,

vs.

S.W. WILLIAMS, et al,

Appellee.

5TH DCA CASE NO. 90-1716
FLORIDA SUPREME COURT
CASE NO. 78-123

INITIAL BRIEF OF
APPELLANT, EXCELETECH, INC.

JOHN R. STUMP, ESQUIRE
Florida Bar No. 377449
FRITH & STUMP, P. A.
200 South Orange Avenue, #1424
Orlando, Florida 32801
(407) 425-2571

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Citations	ii
Statement of the Case and Facts	1
Summary of Argument	4
Argument	6
I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN GRANTING THE MOTION TO IMPEAD EXCELETECH, INC. IN PROCEEDINGS SUPPLEMENTARY BECAUSE APPELLEE FAILED TO FOLLOW THE STATUTORY PROCEDURE REQUIRED BY SECTION 56.29, FLORIDA STATUTES.....	6
II. EXCELETECH WAS IMPROPERLY IMPEADED IN PROCEEDINGS SUPPLEMENTARY BECAUSE THE TRIAL COURT FAILED TO FOLLOW ESTABLISHED FLORIDA LAW	10
III. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING EXCELETECH'S MOTION TO QUASH BECAUSE APPELLEE FAILED TO PROVIDE SUFFICIENT NOTICE OF THE PROPERTY ALLEGEDLY SUBJECT TO THEIR CLAIM.....	12
IV. EXCELETECH WAS DENIED DUE PROCESS OF LAW BECAUSE THE TRIAL COURT FAILED TO IDENTIFY THE PROPERTY ALLEGEDLY SUBJECT TO APPELLEE'S CLAIM IN THE ORDER IMPEADING EXCELETECH IN PROCEEDINGS SUPPLEMENTARY.....	15
Conclusion	17
Certificate of Service	19
Index to Appendix	20

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases:</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Advertects, Inc. v. Sawyer Industries, Inc.</u> , 84 So. 2d. 21,24 (Fla. 1955)	10
<u>Chapman v. Pinellas County</u> , 423 So.2d 578 (Fla. 2d DCA 1982)	11
<u>Chris Kraft Industries, Inc. v. Van Valkenberg</u> , 267 So.2d 642 (Fla. 1972)	14
<u>Conway Meats, Inc. v. Orange Avenue Partnership</u> , 440 So.2d. 674,676 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)	6, 8, 9, 13
<u>Foley v. Hialeah Race Course</u> , 53 So.2d 771 (Fla. 1951)	14
<u>Infante v. Jacksonville Bowls Football, LTD.</u> , 559 So.2d 406 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990)	6
<u>Machado v. Foreign Trade, Inc.</u> , 544 So.2d 1061,1062 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1989)	6
<u>Meyer v. Faust</u> , 83 So.2d 847 (Fla. 1955)	15, 16
<u>Mission Bay Campland, Inc. v. Sumner Financial Corporation</u> , 71 F.R.D. 432 (M.D.Fla. 1976)	12, 15
<u>Ocala Loan Company v. Smith</u> , 155 So.2d 711 (Fla. 1st DCA 1963)	14
<u>Robert B. Ehmann, Inc. v. Bergh</u> , 363 So.2d 613 (Fla. 1st DCA 1978)	7, 8, 10, 11, 16, 18
<u>Ruddy v. Ashton</u> , 554 So.2d 557 (Fla. 5th DCA 1989)	8, 11
<u>Ryans Furniture Exchange, Inc. v. McNair</u> , 120 Fla. 109, 162 So. 483 (1935)	15
<u>Stanfill v. State</u> , 384 So.2d 141,143 (Fla. 1980)	11
<u>State ex rel. Phoenix Tax Title Corp. v. Viney</u> , 163 So. 57,61 (Fla. 1935)	6

Cases, cont.:

Page

<u>Timothy Dunn Associates, Inc. v. Seligman</u> , 557 So.2d 207 (Fla. 5th DCA 1990)	8, 11
<u>Wieczoreck v. H & H Builders, Inc.</u> , 450 So.2d. 867, 871 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984) <u>affirmed</u> 475 So.2d 227 (Fla. 1985)	6, 8, 11, 12, 15
<u>Zito v. Washington Federal Savings & Loan Association of Miami Beach</u> , 318 So.2d 175 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1975), Cert. Denied, 330 So.2d 23 (Fla. 1976)	14

Statutes:

§56.29, Florida Statutes	1, 2, 6, 7, 9
